

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2011 Concrete Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C)

Section: 11-00000-19-GM

Description: Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on concrete pavement

CPMS Pin: B-00496

Let Date: 6/28/2011

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Marking Specialists	214 Crystal St. Ste C	Cary, IL 60013	Bid Bond	\$29,890.40	-9.67%	-\$3,198.95
Maintenance Coatings*	543 Woodbury Street	South Elgin, IL 60177	Bid Bond	\$34,540.40	4.39%	\$1,451.05
Contract Award Limit				\$30,000.00		
Engineer's Estimate				\$33,089.35		

*Bid Exceeds the Contract Award Limit

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2011 Concrete Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C)
Section: 11-00000-19-GM
Description: Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on concrete pavement
CPMS Pin: B-00496
Let Date: 6/28/2011

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Marking Specialists		Maintenance Coatings	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
1	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,178.00	sq ft	\$5.00	\$5,890.00	\$4.00	\$4,712.00	\$7.00	\$8,246.00
2	78000200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	5,040.00	foot	\$1.00	\$5,040.00	\$0.80	\$4,032.00	\$1.05	\$5,292.00
3	78000400	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	3,736.00	foot	\$1.60	\$5,977.60	\$1.75	\$6,538.00	\$1.75	\$6,538.00
4	78000600	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	1,053.00	foot	\$3.50	\$3,685.50	\$3.80	\$4,001.40	\$3.50	\$3,685.50
5	78000650	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	380.00	foot	\$7.00	\$2,660.00	\$7.60	\$2,888.00	\$7.00	\$2,660.00
6	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	6,469.00	sq ft	\$1.25	\$8,086.25	\$1.00	\$6,469.00	\$1.10	\$7,115.90
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,003.00	\$1,003.00
Bid Total						\$33,089.35		\$29,890.40		\$34,540.40

Return Bid Details

Project: 2011 Concrete Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C)

Section: 11-00000-19-GM

Description: Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on concrete pavement

CPMS Pin: B-00496

Let Date: 6/28/2011

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,178	sq ft	\$5.00	\$5,890.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$5.50
2	78000200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	5,040	foot	\$1.00	\$5,040.00	\$0.80	\$1.05	\$0.93
3	78000400	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	3,736	foot	\$1.60	\$5,977.60	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
4	78000600	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	1,053	foot	\$3.50	\$3,685.50	\$3.50	\$3.80	\$3.65
5	78000650	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	380	foot	\$7.00	\$2,660.00	\$7.00	\$7.60	\$7.30
6	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	6,469	sq ft	\$1.25	\$8,086.25	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.05
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	l sum	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,003.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,126.50
Bid Total					\$33,089.35				

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2011 Concrete Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)
Section: 11-00000-19-GM
Description: Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on concrete pavement
CPMS Pin: B-00496
Let Date: 6/28/2011

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Marking Specialists		Maintenance Coatings	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
BASE BID										
1	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,105.20	sq ft	\$5.00	\$5,526.00	\$4.00	\$4,420.80	\$7.00	\$7,736.40
2	78000200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	1,696.00	foot	\$1.00	\$1,696.00	\$0.80	\$1,356.80	\$1.05	\$1,780.80
3	78000400	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	3,451.00	foot	\$1.60	\$5,521.60	\$1.75	\$6,039.25	\$1.75	\$6,039.25
4	78000600	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	568.00	foot	\$3.50	\$1,988.00	\$3.80	\$2,158.40	\$3.50	\$1,988.00
5	78000650	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	308.00	foot	\$7.00	\$2,156.00	\$7.60	\$2,340.80	\$7.00	\$2,156.00
6	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	4,510.00	sq ft	\$1.25	\$5,637.50	\$1.00	\$4,510.00	\$1.10	\$4,961.00
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Base Bid Total						\$23,525.10		\$21,676.05		\$25,661.45
ADDED ALTERNATIVE A										
8	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	0.00	sq ft	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	78000200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	106.00	foot	\$1.00	\$106.00	\$0.80	\$84.80	\$1.05	\$111.30
10	78000400	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	53.00	foot	\$1.60	\$84.80	\$1.75	\$92.75	\$1.75	\$92.75
11	78000600	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	24.00	foot	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$3.80	\$91.20	\$3.50	\$84.00
12	78000650	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	34.00	foot	\$7.00	\$238.00	\$7.60	\$258.40	\$7.00	\$238.00
13	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	154.00	sq ft	\$1.25	\$192.50	\$1.00	\$154.00	\$1.10	\$169.40
14	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Added Alternative A Total						\$805.30		\$781.15		\$696.45

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2011 Concrete Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)
Section: 11-00000-19-GM
Description: Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on concrete pavement
CPMS Pin: B-00496
Let Date: 6/28/2011

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Marking Specialists		Maintenance Coatings	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
ADDED ALTERNATIVE B										
15	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	0.00	sq ft	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	78000200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	3,058.00	foot	\$1.00	\$3,058.00	\$0.80	\$2,446.40	\$1.05	\$3,210.90
17	78000400	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	0.00	foot	\$1.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	78000600	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	461.00	foot	\$3.50	\$1,613.50	\$3.80	\$1,751.80	\$3.50	\$1,613.50
19	78000650	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	0.00	foot	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	1,480.00	sq ft	\$1.25	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$1,480.00	\$1.10	\$1,628.00
21	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Added Alternative B Total						\$6,821.50		\$5,878.20		\$6,453.40
ADDED ALTERNATIVE C										
22	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	72.80	sq ft	\$5.00	\$364.00	\$4.00	\$291.20	\$7.00	\$509.60
23	78000200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	180.00	foot	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$0.80	\$144.00	\$1.05	\$189.00
24	78000400	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	232.00	foot	\$1.60	\$371.20	\$1.75	\$406.00	\$1.75	\$406.00
25	78000600	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	0.00	foot	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	78000650	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	38.00	foot	\$7.00	\$266.00	\$7.60	\$288.80	\$7.00	\$266.00
27	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	325.00	sq ft	\$1.25	\$406.25	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$1.10	\$357.50
28	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Added Alternative C Total						\$1,687.45		\$1,555.00		\$1,729.10
Project Bid Total						\$32,839.35		\$29,890.40		\$34,540.40

Return Bid Details

Project: 2011 Concrete Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-19-GM

Description: Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on concrete pavement

CPMS Pin: B-00496

Let Date: 6/28/2011

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
BASE BID									
1	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,105	sq ft	\$5.00	\$5,526.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$2.75
2	78000200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	1,696	foot	\$1.00	\$1,696.00	\$0.80	\$1.05	\$0.93
3	78000400	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	3,451	foot	\$1.60	\$5,521.60	\$0.00	\$1.75	\$1.31
4	78000600	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	568	foot	\$3.50	\$1,988.00	\$0.00	\$3.80	\$2.74
5	78000650	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	308	foot	\$7.00	\$2,156.00	\$0.00	\$7.60	\$5.48
6	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	4,510	sq ft	\$1.25	\$5,637.50	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.05
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	l sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$281.63
Base Bid Total						\$23,525.10			

Return Bid Details

Project: 2011 Concrete Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-19-GM

Description: Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on concrete pavement

CPMS Pin: B-00496

Let Date: 6/28/2011

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
ADDED ALTERNATIVE A									
8	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	0	sq ft	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$2.75
9	78000200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	106	foot	\$1.00	\$106.00	\$0.80	\$1.05	\$0.93
10	78000400	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	53	foot	\$1.60	\$84.80	\$0.00	\$1.75	\$1.31
11	78000600	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	24	foot	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$0.00	\$3.80	\$2.74
12	78000650	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	34	foot	\$7.00	\$238.00	\$0.00	\$7.60	\$5.48
13	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	154	sq ft	\$1.25	\$192.50	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.05
14	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	l sum	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$281.63
Added Alternative A Total						\$805.30			

Return Bid Details

Project: 2011 Concrete Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-19-GM

Description: Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on concrete pavement

CPMS Pin: B-00496

Let Date: 6/28/2011

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
ADDED ALTERNATIVE B									
15	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	0	sq ft	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$2.75
16	78000200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	3,058	foot	\$1.00	\$3,058.00	\$0.80	\$1.05	\$0.93
17	78000400	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	0	foot	\$1.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.75	\$1.31
18	78000600	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	461	foot	\$3.50	\$1,613.50	\$0.00	\$3.80	\$2.74
19	78000650	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	0	foot	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.60	\$5.48
20	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	1,480	sq ft	\$1.25	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.05
21	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	l sum	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$281.63
Added Alternative B Total						\$6,821.50			

Return Bid Details

Project: 2011 Concrete Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-19-GM

Description: Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on concrete pavement

CPMS Pin: B-00496

Let Date: 6/28/2011

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
ADDED ALTERNATIVE C									
22	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	73	sq ft	\$5.00	\$364.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$2.75
23	78000200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	180	foot	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$0.80	\$1.05	\$0.93
24	78000400	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	232	foot	\$1.60	\$371.20	\$0.00	\$1.75	\$1.31
25	78000600	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	0	foot	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.80	\$2.74
26	78000650	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	38	foot	\$7.00	\$266.00	\$0.00	\$7.60	\$5.48
27	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	325	sq ft	\$1.25	\$406.25	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.05
28	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	l sum	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$281.63
Added Alternative B Total						\$1,687.45			
Project Bid Total						\$32,839.35			